Determination of Reviewability

As of Week Ending 7/7/17
Note: Projects remain on Report
for 30 days after completion.

Facility/Service Project Description Date Deadline to Date Statutory Additional Info | Date Additional Date DR
Type Application | Notify Applicant | Notification Deadline to Requested Info Received Completed &
Received | (5 business days | to Applicant Complete (45 (Y/N) Mailed
After Receipt of Sent days from
Request) Receipt of
Application)
Mobile MRI Superior MRI Services, Inc. 5/5/17 5/10/17 5/10/17 6/19/17 Y 5/18/2017 6/13/17
Acquisition of scanner to replace 6/12/17
existing Phillips Intera scanner
Psychiatric Beds |Alliance Health Center 5/15/17 5/20/17 5/19/17 6/29/17 N N/A 6/20/17
Reinstitution of Previously
Authorized Psychiatric Beds
ESRD RCG Mississippi, Inc. d/b/a RCG 5/19/17 5/24/17 5/24/17 7/3/17 N N/A 6/15/17
of Philadelphia d/b/a Neshoba
County Dialysis
Expansion of ESRD Stations at
Existing Facility
ESRD RCG Mississippi, Inc. d/b/a Renal 5/25/17 5/31/17 5/30/17 7/9/17 N N/A 6/12/17
Care Group - Vicksburg
Expansion of ESRD Facility
ESRD Fresenius Medical Care Adams 6/2/17 6/7/17 6/15/17 7/7/17 N N/A 6/20/17
County Home, LLC d/b/a Adams
County Home
Relocation of Home Therapy
Program
Nursing Facility ~[Covington Community Care 6/8/17 6/13/17 6/15/17 7/23/17 N N/A 6/21/17
Center, LLC
Construction of Replacement
Facility
ESRD RCG Mississippi, Inc. d/b/a 6/13/17 6/20/17 6/15/17 7/28/17 N N/A 6/27/17
Lauderdale County Dialysis
Expansion of Stations at Existing
ESRD Facility
Nursing Facility [Bedford Care Center-Warren 7/6/17 7/11/17 8/20/17
Hall, LLC d/b/a Bedford Care
Center of Picayune

Legend

Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy
Items in Bold and Italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.

Page 1 of 10



Notice of Intent(NOI) to Apply for a CON

Inc. d/b/a Fresenius Medical Care - South
Mississippi Kidney Center - Orange Grove
Expansion of Stations at Existing ESRD
Facility

Project Name and Description Date Received Earliest Date Date NOI
CON Application Expires (6
May Be Filed (15| months from
days from date date NOI
NOI Received) Received)
RCG Mississippi, Inc. d/b/a RCG of 2/22/17 3/9/17 8/22/17
Starkville
Expansion of ESRD Facility
RCG Southaven, LLC d/b/a Renal Care 4/26/17 5/11/17 10/26/17
Group Senatobia
Establishment of Satellite ESRD Facility
Calvary Pediatric Facilities Pediatric 5/1/17 5/16/16 11/1/17
Skilled Nursing Facility
Baptist Medical Center Attala, LLC 5/3/17 5/18/17 11/3/17
Establishment of Mobile MRI Services
Bio-Medical Applications of Mississippi, 5/15/17 5/30/17 11/15/17
Inc. d/b/a Fresenius Medical Care-BMA
of Southwest Jackson
Expansion of Stations at Existing ESRD
Facility
RCG Mississippi, Inc. d/b/a RCG of 5/15/17 5/30/17 11/15/17
Meridian
Expansion of Stations at Existing ESRD
Facility
Bio-Medical Applications of Mississippi, 6/26/17 7/11/17 12/26/17

Legend

Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy
Items in Bold and Italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.

Page 2 of 10

As of Week Ending 7/7/17
Note: Projects remain on Report for
30 days after completion



. N As of Week Ending 7/7/17
CON Appllcatlons Note: Projects remain on Report for

30 days after complelion

Deadline for Daiine Lo
Notifying Staft Hearl Deadline for o I;suagl:v:l
Applicant that A"alv:is - n::.r‘:t Add'lInfo on | Add Info '":'r'(‘ pnd chancery
! ) Date Application is Date Deemed | Date of Public | Additional Date Data (45 | Staff Analysls Application Deadline (10 | Hearing Negatlve Staff | Recelved Date Final application Final Order Court Application
Facility/Service B N Deemed Complete/ Notice of Info Addltlonal o Recommended Analysls {15 days on Issued/
Project D g e days from | Publication days from | Requested . | Order Notlce |recelved OR 45| N Appeal |Withdrawn (Y/N)
Type N C I I inta Info for Approval/ from Staff Negative N Effective
Received N date Date Staff Analysls (Y/N) Published days from Filed & Date
Info Is Needed Notlce Sent Review {¥/N) Recalved N Disapproval Analysis Staff N Date
(15 days from application Fanlcation Publication Analysis H"FI“ /N
. filed) Date) Officer
receipt of Date)
application) ion)
FS MRI Facility COH Review Number: F5-NIS-0216-002 2/26/16 N/A 3/27/16 4/1/16 N N/A N/A 5/16/16 Approval 6/6/16 ¥ N/A N/A 4/27/17 4/10/17 Y
Oxford Pre-Op & Imaging Center, LLC Deemed
d/b/a Oxford Pre-op & Imaging Center Complete
Acquisition or Otherwlse Contral of
Magnetic Resonance Imaging {MAI) and
(Offering of MRI Services
Capltal Expendlture: $1,935,457.00
Location: Oxford, Lafayette County, Mississippi
Cliniz CON Review Number: C-NIS-0616-010 5/27/16 6/11/16 7/1/16 7/1/16 N N/A 7/11/16 8/15/16 Approval B/25/16 Y B/30/16 N/A 8/25/16
Wound Care Management, LLC Deemed
d/bfa MedCenltris Complete
Provision of Digital Subtraclion Angiography
[DSA) Services
{Limb Salvage Program)
Capital Expenditure: $317,487.00
Location: Vicksburg, Warren County,
Multi Specialty |CON Revlew Number: ASC-NIS-0816-019 8/23/16 9/7/16 9/7/16 9/7/16 N B/25/16 10/7/16 10/7/16 Approval 10/17/16 ¥ 10/22/16 N/A 11/21/16
Ambulatory Columbus Orthopaedic Outpatient Center, LLC Deemed
Surgery Center |G ion of an Existing Single-Specialty Complete
Ambulalory Surgery Center to a Multi-Specialty
ASC
Capital Expenditure: $855,961.77
Location: Columbus, Lowndes County,
Mississippi
Clinic [CON Revlew Number: C-C0-0217-003 2/24/17 3/11/47 3/14/17 3/17/17 Y 3/15/17 4/10/17 4/10/17 Approval 4/20/17 N 4/25/17 N/A 4/21/17 5/25/17 5/25/17 N
Hattiesburg Clinic Professional Association (Saturday) Deemed
Offering of Diagnostic Imaging Services of an 3/13/17 Incomplete
Invasive Nalure, including Digital Subtraction {Manday)
Angiography 3/17/17
Cost Overrun Deemed
Original Capital Expenditure: $584,344,00 Complete
Additional Capital Expendlture: $24,895 34
Revised Capital Expenditure: $609,239.34
PET Services CON Review Number: C-NIS-0317-004 3/20f17 4/4/17 4/4/17 4/4/17 N N/A 5/4/17 S/4/17 Approval 5/14/17 N 5/19/17 N/A 5/18/17 6/18/17 6/19/17
Cardiovascular Institute of the South, Deemed (Sunday) {Sunday}
Professional Medical Corp. dfb/a Complete 5/15/17
Cardiovascular Institute of the South {Monday)
of Cardiac Only Positron
Emission Tomography (PET} Services and
Acquisition of Related Equipment
Capital Expenditure; $12,750.00
Locatjon: Meridian, Lauderdale County,
Mississippi
Hospital CON Review Number: HG-SB-0517-005 5/5/17 5/20/17 5/22/17 6/9/17 Y 6/6/17 6/19/17 6/19/17 Approval 6/29/17 ] 7/4017 N/A 6/30/17 8/3/17
Forrest County General Hospital d/b/a Highland {Saturday) Deemed {Holiday)
Community Hospital 5/22/17 incomplete 7/5/17
Offering of Swing Bed Services {Monday) 6/7/17
Capital Expenditure: $0 Deemed
Location: Haltiesburg, Farrest County, Complete
Legend

Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy

items in Bold and italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.
Page 3 of 10



As of Week Ending 7/7/17

CON Appl'Cat'ons Note: Projects remain on Report for
30 days after completion
Deadllne for ?::ﬂ':.::?
Notifying N Deadline for
Applicant that mls;::ma et Addlinfoon | Add! Info rer (30 days Cnancery
- ) pate Application is Date Deemed | Date of Publlc | Additional D.ne Date (45 | Staff Analysls Application Deadiine (10 Hearing Nela?lve Staff | Received Date Final application Final Order Court Application
Facility/Service N . Deemed Complete/ Notice of Info Additlonal N Recommended Analysis (15 days| on Issued/ N
Project N days from | Publlcation days from Requested N Order Notice OR 45 Appeal |Withdrawn (Y/N})
Type < lete/Add'l into Info for Approval/ N from Staff Negative " Effective B
Recsived . date Date Staff Analysis (Y/N) Published days from Filed & Date
Info Is Needed Notice Sent Review (Y/N) Recelved Disapproval Analysls Staff N Date
{15 days from SBPLaten LEL I Publication Analysis H“F“" (v/ny
M filed) Date) Officer
receipt of Date}
application)
fon)
Nursing Home  |CON Review Nurnber: NH-A-0617-006 6/8/17 6/23/17 6/19/17 6/27/17 7/23/17 8/3/17 B/8/17 9/6/17
Bedford Care Center - Warren Hall, LLC, d/b/b Deemed {Sunday)
Bedford Care Center-Picayune Complete 7/24/17
120-Bed Nursing Home Replacement Facility in (Monday}
Picayune, Mississippi
Amendment and Cost Overrun to CON Review
No. NH-RLS-0304-003; CON No. R-0643
Original Capital Expenditure: $6,530,500.00
Additional Capital Expenditure: $7,637,248,00
Revised Capital Expenditure: $14,167,748.00
ESRD Facility [CON Review Number: ESRD-ES-0617-007 6/9/17 6/24/17 6/26/17 6/27/17 Y 6/26/17 7124117 B/3/17 8/8/17 97117
RCG Mississippi, Inc., d/b/a RCG of Meridian {Saturday) Deemed 6/30/17
[Expansion of Slalions at Existing ESRD Facility 6/26/17 Incomplete
Capital Expenditure: $36,508 23 {Monday) 6/27/17
Lacation: Meridian, Lauderdale County, Deemed
Mississippi Complete
ESRD Facility CON Review Number: ESRD-NIS-0617-008 6/9/17 6/24/17 6/23/17 6/30/17 Y 6/29/17 7/24/17 B/3/17 B/8/17 9/7/17
RCG Southaven, LLC (Saturday) Deemed
d/b/a Renal Care Group Senatobia 6/26/17 Incormplete
Establishment of Satellite ESRD Facility (Monday} 6/30/17
Capital Expenditure: $3,160,416.25 Deemed
Location: Senatobia, Tate County, Mississippi Complete
ESRD Facility [CON Review Number: ESRD-ES-0617-010 6/14/17 6/29/17 6/29/17 6/29/17 N 6/26/17 7/28/17 8/8/17 B/13/17 9/12/17
Bio-Medical Applications of Mississippi, Inc Deemed (Sunday)
d/b/a Fresenius Medical Care - BMA of Complete 8/14/17
Southwest Jackson (Monday)
Expansion of Stations at Exlsting ESRD Facllity
Capilal Expenditure: $16,496.76
Location: Jackson, Hinds Counly, Miss(sslppi
Hosp. Facility CON Review Number: HG-CO-0617-009 6/16/17 71117 7/5/17 7/5/17 131117 8/10/17 8/15/17 9/14/17
Forrest County General Hospital {saturday) Deemed
d/b/a Asbury Hospice House 7/5/17 Complete
Cost Overrun to CON Number R-0B75 (CON {1ist Day after
Review Number HG-CFSF-0314-004) Holiday}
Construction of Hospice Facility
Qriginal Capital Expenditure: $6,449,306.00
Additional Capital Expenditure: $451,414 58
Revised Capital Expenditure: $6,900,720,58
Location: Hattiesburg, Forrest County,
Mississippi
Legend

Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or pollcy
Items in Bold and Italics = New information added since fast Weekiy Report.

Page 4 of 10



As of Week Ending 7/7/17

Hea"ngs Note: Projects remain on Report for
30 days after completion
peadineito Agreement H;;":::Z Chancery Court of
N Date Notice Schedule , CON Legal | CON Legal Hearing L. Court
Hearing Hearing 3 to Waive . . ) Date Date Decision Hearing Officer Appeals/s.
Type of . . of Hearing Hearing (60 ) ) Hearing Date Notice Notice Withdrawn . Appeal
Hearlng Project Description Request Request Hearing Requestor Request Sent| days from Time Pe.rlod and Locatlon | Publication | Publication (¥/N) Briefs Hearing | Deadline (45 | Recommendation Flled Ct. Appeal
Deadline Date 3 A for Review . Flled Closed days fram and Date {Y/N) &
ta Parties Receipt of Deadline Date & Date (Y/N) &
Request) (Y/N) Date Hearing o Date
Closed)
Hearing  |CON Review Number: F5-NIS-0216- 6/6/16 6/3/16 Requestor(s): 8/2/16 Y 10/24/16 10/14/16 9/9/16 N 1/27/17 | 1/27/17 3/13/17 Recommended Y
During 002 Baptist Memorial through Approval 4/26/17
the Oxford Pre-Op & Imaging Center, Hospital-North 10/26/16 3/13/17
Course of |LLC Mississippi, Inc. Licensure
Review  |d/b/a Oxford Pre-op & Imaging d/b/a Baptist Memorial
Center Hospital-North
Acquisition or Otherwise Control of Mississippi
Magnetic Resonance Imaging {MRI) BMH North Mississippi
and Imaging Services, LLC
Offering of MRI Services d/b/a Oxford Diagnostic
Capital Expenditure: $1,935,457.00 Center
Location: Oxford, Lafayette County,
Mississippi
Hearing  [CON Review Number: C-NIS-0616- 8/25/16 8/24/16  |Vicksburg Healthcare, 8/30/16 10/23/16 i 3/6/17 2/24/17 2/15/17 N 6/30/17 | 6/30/17 8/14/17
During 010 LLC d/b/a Merit Health through
the Wound Care Management, LLC River Region 3/9/17
Course of |d/b/a MedCentris Licensure
Review Provision of Digital Subtraction
Angiography {DSA) Services a4/11/17
{Limb Salvage Program) through
Capital Expenditure: $317,487.00 a4/12/17
Location: Vicksburg, Warren Underwood
County, Mississippi
Hearing |CON Review Number: ASC-NI5-0816{ 10/17/16 10/17/16 |OCH Regional Medical 10/28/16 12/16/16 A 2/14/17 2/4/17 1/25/17
During 019 Center (Betty Toon through
the Columbus Orthopaedic Outpatient Collins, Wise Carter) 2/16/17
Course of |Center, LLC Underwood
Review  [Conversion of an Existing Single- Baptist Memorial
Specialty Ambulatory Surgery Hospital-Golden Postponed
Center to a Multi-Specialty ASC Triangle, Inc. d/b/a 2/10/17
Capital Expenditure: $855,961.77 Baptist Memorial Golden
Location: Columbus, Lowndes Triangle (Barry Cockrell,
County, Mississippi Baker Donelson)
Legend

Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy
items in Bold and italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.

Page 5 of 10



Six Month Extensions/Progress Reports (SME/Prog. Rep.)

Facility/Service
Type

Project Description

Date Received

Additional Info
Requested

Additional Info
Received

Date Completed

Granted/Denied/
Project Closed

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-R-0415-007
CON Number: R-0895

PHC-Cleveland, Inc. d/b/a Bolivar Medical
Center

Cosmetic Upgrades and Renovations for
Bolivar Medical Center

Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$4,381,308.00

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$4,381,308.00

8/1/16

4/6/17

Nursing Home

CON Review Number: NH-CRF-0512-011
CON Number: R-0884

Hinds County Nursing & Rehabilitation
Center, LLC

Construction/Relocation and Replacement of
119 Nursing Home Beds/Services

Authorized Capital Expenditure:

2/15/17

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-SB-0312-008
CON Number: R-0857

South Sunflower County Hospital
Renovation/Cost Overrun Project
Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$9,479,670.00

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$8,097,485.31

3/28/17

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-CRF-0612-015
CON Number: R-0860

Baptist Memorial Hospital - North Mississippi
Construction/Relocation and Replacement of
217 Bed Hospital/Services

Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$313,508,083.00

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$206,483,743.54

4/28/17

Legend

Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy
Items in Bold and italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.

Page 6 of 10

As of Week Ending 7/7/17
Note: Projects remain on Report for
30 days after completion



Six Month Extensions/Progress Reports (SME/Prog. Rep.)

Facility/Service
Type

Project Description

Date Received

Additional Info
Requested

Additional Info
Received

Date Completed

Granted/Denied/
Project Closed

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-R-1207-031

CON Number: R-0761

Singing River Hospital

Renovation of Emergency Department and
Patient Care Area

Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$9,473,202.00

Revised Capital Expenditure: $13,919,145.00
Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$13,919,145.00

5/10/17

N/A

6/27/17

Closed

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-RC-0314-003
CON Number: R-0882

Baptist Memorial Hospital - Golden Triangle,
Inc.

Pharmacy Relocation and Surgical Suite
Expansion

Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$8,966,311.00

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$5,119,480.00

5/18/17

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-MOB-0215-003
CON Number: R-0893

Madison HMA, LLC d/b/a Merit Health
Madison

Construction of a Medical Office Building
Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$9,000,000.00

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$8,109,364.57

5/22/17

N/A

6/28/17

Closed

Nursing Home

CON Review Number: NH-RLS-0304-003
CON Number: R-0643

Bedford Care Center - Warren Hall, LLC d/b/a
Bedford Care Center -Picayune

120 Bed Nursing Home Replacement Facility
Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$6,530,500.00

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$5,857,646.00

5/24/17

Legend

Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy
items in Bold and Italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.

Page 7 of 10

As of Week Ending 7/7/17
Note: Projects remain on Report for
30 days after completion



Six Month Extensions/Progress Reports (SME/Prog. Rep.)

Facility/Service
Type

Project Description

Date Received

Additional Info
Requested

Additional Info
Received

Date Completed

Granted/Denied/
Project Closed

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-CFSF-0314-004
CON Number: R-0875

Forrest County General Hospital d/b/a
Asbury Hospice House, Hattiesburg
Construction of Hospice Facility
Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$6,449,306.00

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$6,900,720.58

5/24/17

Medical Office
Building

CON Review Number: MOB-C-0316-005
CON Number: R-0911

Methodist Le Bonheur Healthcare
Construction of Medical Office Building
Authorized Capital Expenditure: S
6,568,860.00

5/30/17

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-RC-0316-003
CON Number: R-0909

Baptist Memorial Hospital - DeSoto, Inc.
Emergency Department Addition
Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$19,204,530.00

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$692,090.79

5/30/17

N/A

6/23/17

Granted

ESRD

CON Review Number: ESRD-NIS-0316-004
CON Number: R-0910

RCG MS Inc. d/b/a RCG of Meridian d/b/a
Lauderdale County Dialysis

Establishment of Satellite ESRD Facility
Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$3,717,886.96

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$184,136.00

5/31/17

N/A

6/23/17

Granted

ESRD

CON Review Number: ESRD-NIS-0316-006
CON Number: R-0912

RCG MS Inc. d/b/a RCG of Philadelphia d/b/a
Neshoba County Dialysis

Establishment of Satellite ESRD Facility
Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$4,114,560.85

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$535,678.00

5/31/17

N/A

6/23/17

Granted

Legend

Columnsin Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy
Items in Bold and italics = New information added since lost Weekly Report.

Page 8 of 10

As of Week Ending 7/7/17
Note: Projects remain on Report for
30 days after completion



Six Month Extensions/Progress Reports (SME/Prog. Rep.)

Facility/Service
Type

Project Description

Date Received

Additional Info
Requested

Additional Info
Received

Date Completed

Granted/Denied/
Project Closed

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-RC-101-022
CON Number: R-0900

The Methodist Hospital and Rehabilitation
Center, Inc. d/b/a Methodist Rehabilitation
Center

Renovation of 6th Floor Patient and Nursing
Area

Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$3,395,250.00

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$3,269,101.90

6/28/17

Hospital

CON Review Number: HG-RE-0416-009

CON Number: R-0914

Jackson HMA, LLC d/b/a Merit Health Central
Expansion of Psychiatric Beds

Authorized Capital Expenditure:
$1,762,500.00

Capital Expenditure Made to Date:
$1,038,544.00

6/28/17

Legend

Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy
Items in Bold and italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.

Page 9 of 10

As of Week Ending 7/7/17
Note: Projects remain on Report for
30 days after completion



Change of Ownership (CHOW) Applications

As of Week Ending 7/7/17

Note: Projects remain on Report for

30 days after completion

Date Deadline to | Date Notice | Date Letter | Additional | Additional Info Application
Received | Complete (30 | Sent to DOM |Received from Info Received Approved/Rejected/
Facility/Service i - = days from DOM Requested Returned/Withdrawn
Project Description i
Type Receipt of
Application)
Legend

Columns in Red = Deadlines set by statute or policy
items in Bold and Italics = New information added since last Weekly Report.
Page 10 of 10



